PRODUCT DATA
Leviton Mfg. Co., Inc. Lighting & Energy Solutions
201 N. Service Rd. Melville, NY 11747-3138 Tech Line: 1-800-824-3005 Fax: 1-800-832-9538 www.leviton.com/les
© 2012 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice.
S
ec
to
r

B Can 16.7” (424 mm) 16.34” (415 mm) 1.20” (30.5 mm) 1.00” (25.4 mm)
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
LEVITON SECTOR BALLASTS FOR LINEAR AND U-BENT T5 LAMPS
Note: B.E.F. (Ballast Efficacy Factor) = Ballast Factor (B.F) * 100/Input Watts (W)
LAMP WATTS
LAMPS PER
BALLAST
CASE
SIZE
CATALOG
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VAC)
BALLAST
CURRENT
(A)
BALLAST
FACTOR
(BF)
INPUT
POWER
(W)
BALLAST
EFFICACY
FACTOR (BEF)
14W (22 in) 1 B SD1J5-14M 120/277 0.16/0.07 1.00 19 5.26
14W (22 in) 2 B SD2J5-14M 120/277 0.28/0.12 1.00 34 2.94
21W (34 in) 1 B SD1J5-21M 120/277 0.21/0.09 1.00 26 3.85
21W (34 in) 2 B SD2J5-21M 120/277 0.39/0.17 1.00 47 2.13
28W (46 in) 1 B SD1J5-28M 120/277 0.27/0.12 1.00 33 3.03
28W (46 in) 2 B SD2J5-28M 120/277 0.54/0.24 1.00 65 1.54
35W (58 in) 1 B SD1J5-35M 120/277 0.35/0.15 1.00 42 2.38
35W (58 in) 2 B SD2J5-35M 120/277 0.67/0.29 1.00 81 1.23